—— DIARY DATES —

25 June 2019
Recycling Collection

17 July 2019

Ordinary Meeting of Council @
3:00pm in Council Chambers,
Monger St, Bencubbin.

—— COUNCILLORS —

Cr Tony Sachse

President

P: 9685 1257
crsachse@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Nick Gillett

Deputy President

P: 9686 2007
crgillett@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Stuart Faulkner
P: 9686 1050
crfaulkner@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Leeanne Gobbart
P: 9684 8042
crgobbart@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Rachel Kirby
P: 9686 1160
crkirby@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Stuart Putt
P: 9686 2078
crputt@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Ian Sanders
P: 9685 1213
crsanders@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Shire of Mt Marshall

—— THE SANDALWOOD SHIRE ——

17 June 2019

NOTICE OF OFFICE CLOSURE
TUESDAY 25 JUNE & WEDNESDAY 26 JUNE

The Shire office will be closed all day Tuesday,
25 June and the morning of Wednesday 26 N\
June due to staff attending a funeral in Perth.
The office will re-open at 1pm, Wednesday 26
June. We apologise for the inconvenience and
appreciate your understanding.

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT EXERCISE

Please be advised that local emergency
services personnel will be conducting a “mock”
motor vehicle crash on the Bencubbin — Beacon Road (near Faulkner
Road) on Friday 21 June, 2019 between the hours of 10.00am and
12.00pm. Traffic management will be in place and motorists are urged
to obey all instructions.

-

CEO VISIT TO BEACON
CEO, John Nuttall’s next visit to Beacon
to meet with community members is
scheduled for Monday 24 June. John will
be available at Beacon Central from
2.00pm. Appointments are not
necessary, simply drop in and John will
see people on a first come, first served
basis.
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